

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2078/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMANAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ratish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the
Petitioner-State of M.P., seeks time to furnish fresh details of
the sole respondent so that notice can be effected upon him.
Needful shall be done without fail before the next date.

Post after four weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR