

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 2078/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMANAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the record from the Trial Court is summoned. Considering the nature of findings recorded by the High Court, while converting the offence from Section 302 IPC to Section 304 Part-I IPC, he would like to inspect the record.
2. The Registry is directed to furnish the soft copy of the record to the learned counsel for the parties.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR